

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH PANDIT
Date: 2026.03.27
12:44:59 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1760 OF 2025**

Regional Officer,
Maharashtra Industrial
Development Corporation

....Appellant.

V/s

Shri Sadanand Kamal Patil & Ors.

....Respondents.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1533 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1760 OF 2025**

Sadanand Kamal Patil and Ors.

....Applicants.

In the matter between

Regional Officer,
Maharashtra Industrial
Development Corporation

....Appellant.

V/s

Shri Sadanand Kamal Patil & Ors.

....Respondents.

Mr. Prashant Chawan, senior advocate with Mr. Hema i/b Mr. Navdeep Vora & Associates, Advocates for the appellant.
Ms. Deepa S. Punde i/b Mr. Sachin S. Punde for the applicants-original respondents.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 26TH MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Admit.

2. Call for records and proceedings from the lower Court within four weeks.
3. Post the matter on 30th April 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

